Approval of this agreement will allow all participating programs to continue receiving funds.

This agreement comes late to the Board due to late receipt from Host County.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The agreement before your Board today will allow DHHS-Public Health to reimburse Plumas County up to
Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Nine Dollars ($23,759) from July 1, 2016- June 30, 2017
from Fund 1175, Budget Unit 403 - MAA/TCM Claims Administration. The total amount for this
agreement was included in the approved budget for FY 2016-17. There is no anticipated negative impact to
the county General Fund.

[...]

Carry out other duties and responsibilities as defined and delineated in the LGA Consortium
Bylaws.

LGA will:

1. Pay IvIAA/TCM Participation Fee to HOST ENTITY by October 31, 2016 for FY
2016/2017 or immediately upon receipt of invoice, whichever is later. Not to Exceed
Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Nine Dollars ($23,759).

2. Assume fiscal responsibility for all iVIAA/TCM claims of LGA, including any audit
exceptions.

3. Assume responsibility for producing claims, amending data or providing other materials
necessary to process LGA IvLAA. or TCM claim.

4. Carry out other duties and responsibilities as defined and delineated in the LGA Consortium